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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:32:35AM

Assembly District 62

 30,627 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,220 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 179 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,028 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,028 

 4,342 OLIVIA JOHANNA DRABCZYK (DEMOCRATIC)

 24,156 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 1,978 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY RAE PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN K. DORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN M. PESILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K. O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FRAHER (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,495 

Unrecorded  1,533 

Assembly District 63

 5,209 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 343 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,567 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,567 

 1,445 OLIVIA JOHANNA DRABCZYK (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,462 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 291 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CHRISTINA ZACHAREZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA ROGOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,203 

Unrecorded  364 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:32:35AM

Assembly District 64

 5,227 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 209 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,469 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,469 

 841 OLIVIA JOHANNA DRABCZYK (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,003 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 361 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS STALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,207 

Unrecorded  262 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:32:35AM

Total for Member of the City Council (51st Council District) - Richmond County

 41,063 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,772 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 227 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,064 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,064 

 6,628 OLIVIA JOHANNA DRABCZYK (DEMOCRATIC)

 31,621 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 2,630 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CHRISTINA ZACHAREZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY RAE PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN K. DORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN M. PESILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS STALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K. O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA ROGOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FRAHER (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  40,905 

Unrecorded  2,159 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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